Municipality of Mississippi Mills Planning & Building Department





April 8, 2025

Municipality-Initiated Housekeeping Amendment

Re: Notice of No Appeals - Zoning By-law Amendment All lands within the Municipality of Mississippi Mills D14-MM1-25

Please be advised that the appeal period for the above-noted Zoning By-law Amendment expired on April 7, 2025.

Furthermore, no appeals were received by the Municipality of Mississippi Mills with regard to the housekeeping amendment and that the by-law is now in full force and effect. A copy of By-law No. 25-013 has been enclosed for your convenience.

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this file, please feel free to contact me at 613-256-2064 or hmccartney@mississippimills.ca.

Sincerely,

Hayley McCartney

Hayley McCartney, Policy Planner Municipality of Mississippi Mills

cc: Roxanne Sweeney, Planning Clerk CGIS for zoning update